

Publication of inside information pursuant to Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 (Ad hoc announcement)

GUBOR SCHOKOLADEN announces the cancellation of the issuance of the 2024/2029 corporate bond

Dettingen unter Teck, 4 December 2024 – The management of Gubor Schokoladen GmbH has decided today not to accept the subscription orders submitted for the corporate bond 2024/2029 (ISIN: DE000A383SJ3 | WKN: A383SJ) as part of the public offering and private placement. This decision was taken after careful consideration, as the placement volume achieved does not meet the company's expectations. The aim of the cancellation is to ensure the best possible conditions for the group's financing.

Contact

Dieter Schäfer, Head of Communication / PR Gubor Schokoladen GmbH Dieselstraße 9 D-73265 Dettingen unter Teck T: +49 (0) 7021 / 8088-148 kommunikation@gubor.de

Mandatory information according to § 37a HGB: Gubor Schokoladen GmbH | Dieselstraße 9 | 73265 Dettingen/Teck | Management: Claus Cersovsky, Udo Zimmer, Rüdiger Bonner, Peter Riegelein | Stuttgart Local Court HRB 726164

Disclaimer

This release and the information contained herein do not constitute and should not be construed as an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any securities of Gubor Schokoladen GmbH in the Federal Republic of Germany or the Republic of Austria or in the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg or in any other jurisdiction, in particular if such offer or solicitation is unlawful or unauthorised, and does not replace the securities prospectus. Potential investors in partial debentures of the 2024/2029 bond of Gubor Schokoladen GmbH are requested to inform themselves about such restrictions and to comply with them. An investment decision regarding the partial debentures of the Bond 2024/2029 of Gubor Schokoladen GmbH may only be made on the basis of the securities prospectus approved by the Luxembourg Financial Market Authority (Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier – CSSF) on 6 November 2024, which is published at www.gubor-anleihe.de, http://www.luxse.com/ and at https://my.oekb.at/. Approval by the CSSF should not be construed as an endorsement of the securities offered. Potential investors should read the prospectus before making an investment decision in order to fully understand the potential risks and rewards of deciding to invest in the securities. The information contained in this document may not be distributed outside the Federal Republic of Germany, the Republic of Austria and the



Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, in particular not in the United States, to U.S. persons (as defined in Regulation S under the United States Securities Act of 1933) or to publications with a general circulation in the United States, unless such distribution outside the Federal Republic of Germany, the Republic of Austria and the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg is required by mandatory provisions of applicable law. Any violation of these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of certain countries, in particular the United States. Bonds of Gubor Schokoladen GmbH will not be publicly offered for sale outside the Federal Republic of Germany, the Republic of Austria and the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.